RM965,000 (2013: RM1,192,000) respectively.

230 ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2014

46.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

	 (b)	 Market risk

		  Market risk is defined as the risk of losses to the Group’s and the Corporation’s portfolio positions arising from

movements in market factors such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and changes in volatility. The
Group and the Corporation are exposed to market risks from its trading and investment activities.

		  The Group’s and the Corporation’s exposure to market risk stems primarily from interest rate risk. Interest
rate risk arises mainly from differences in timing between the maturities or repricing of assets, liabilities and
derivatives.

		  Net interest income sensitivity analysis

		  The table below shows the profit after tax net interest income sensitivity for the financial assets and financial

liabilities held at reporting date.

Group

31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Impact Impact
on profit Impact on profit Impact
after tax on equity after tax on equity

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+ 100 basis points ("bps") 36,821 36,874  36,555  36,607
- 100 bps (36,821)  (36,874)  (36,555)  (36,607)

Corporation

31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Impact Impact
on profit Impact on profit Impact
after tax on equity after tax on equity

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+ 100 bps  36,821  36,900  36,555  36,630
- 100 bps  (36,821)  (36,900)  (36,555)  (36,630)

231
Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

LAPORAN TAHUNAN 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2014

46.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

	 (b)	 Market risk (continued)

		  Interest/Profit rate risk

		  The table below summarise the Group’s and the Corporation’s exposure to interest/profit rate risks. Included
in the table are the Group’s and the Corporation’s financial assets and liabilities at their carrying amounts,
categorised by the earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates. The net interest sensitivity gap for items
not recognised in the statements on financial position represents the net notional amounts of all interest/profit

[…]

Off-balance sheet commitments (166,549) (18,837) (36,834) - 2,100 (220,120)

United
 States Singapore Australian

Group/Corporation Dollar Dollar Dollar Renminbi Euro Total
2013 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Assets
Investment fund: AFS  30,943  -   -   -   -   30,943
Investment securities: FVTPL  166,742  35,372  5,925  -   -   208,039
Derivatives  -   1  -   -   -   1
Cash and cash equivalents  36,104  107  -   -   -   36,211

Net on-balance sheet
   financial position  233,789  35,480  5,925  -   -   275,194

Liability
Derivatives (2,760) - (150) - - (2,910)

Net on-balance sheet
   financial position (2,760) - (150) - - (2,910)

Off-balance sheet commitments  (194,803) (16,149)   (29,040)  -   -   (239,992)

237
Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

LAPORAN TAHUNAN 2014

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2014

46.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

	 (b)	 Market risk (continued)

		  Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

		  The following table sets out the analysis of the exposure to assess the impact of a 1% change in the exchange
rates to the profit after tax:

Group Corporation

31.12.2014 31.12.2013 31.12.2014 31.12.2013
 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

+ 1%

United States Dollar 214 362 214 362
Singapore Dollar (1) 193 (1) 193
Australian Dollar 22 (233)   22 (233)
Renminbi 71  -   17  -
Euro 21 - 21 -

- 1%

United States Dollar (214) (362) (214) (362)
Singapore Dollar 1 (193) 1 (193)
Australian Dollar (22) 233   (22) 233
Renminbi (17)  -   (17)  -
Euro (21)  -   (21)  -

	 (c)	 Liquidity risk

		  Liquidity risk is the risk which arises when the Group and the Corporation have difficulty in raising funds to

meet their financial obligations at a reasonable cost and in time. The liquidity risk is managed by diversifying
its placements over various tenures based on maturity gaps. The table below summarises the maturity profile
of the Group’s and the Corporation’s liabilities at the reporting date.

238 ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Credit Guarantee Corporation Malaysia Berhad

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 DECEMBER 2014

46.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)